
School Travel Advice

L> Bus turns left; R> Bus turns right

Effective 29/07/2019
09:20

15:20

Route Time Bus Route
635 07:30 EX BEECROFT STATION via Wongala, Copeland, R>York, L>Hannah, L>Cardinal, 

R>Copeland, R>Pennant Hills, L>Aiken, R>Salina, R>Dehlsen, L>Oratava, R>Aiken, 

R>Taylor, L>Highs, Blacks, return Blacks, Highs, Coonara, L>Castle Hill, R>Bradfield, 

Cherrybrook Station (07:58), Bradfield, L>Franklin, L>John, R>County, L>Woodgrove, 

L>David, R>ARV, L>Old Northern, Terminus, R>Crane, R>Castle Hill Interchange (08:18).

Transfer to Route 637 (due 08:18) for travel to school

3175 07:45 EX PENNANT HILLS STATION via Railway R>Pennant Hills, R>Castle Hill, R>Old 

Northern to opposite Oakhill College (arr 08:08).

Transfer to Route 637 (due 08:23) for travel to school
3128 08:12 EX CROSSLANDS & MATTHEWS via Crosslands, R>Bevans, R>Knights to Radnor Rd & 

Chadd St, return Knights, L>Bayfield, R>Gribbenmount, L>Arcadia, R>Galston to Galston 

HS (08:35).

Transfer to Route 3137 (08:40) for travel to school 
3127 08:15 EX NORTHOLM GRAMMAR via Cobah, R>Arcadia, R>Galston to Galston HS (08:35), 

return Galston, L>Mid Dural, L>Old Northern, R>Cranstons, R>Garemyn (08:43), L>Old 

Northern, L>Bangor, R>Old Northern (Middle Dural PS 08:52), then via Old Northern to 

school
637 08:18 EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND A via L>Old Northern, Oakhill College (08:23), 

Round Corner (08:32) then via Old Northern to school 
3142 08:30 EX JAMES HENTY DR & NEW LINE RD via James Henty R>Jenner R>Thomas Wilkinson 

L>James Henty, David to Oakhill Shops (08:40) then via David L>Woodgrove L>County, 

Shepherds L>Purchase, R>New Line R>Old Northern, R>Quarry to Hemers, (09:05) return 

Quarry, R>Old Northern to school
3105 08:35 EX NELSON & EDWARDS RDS via Edwards, L>Annangrove, (St Madeleines 08:48) 

R>Kenthurst, L>Pellitt, L>Wirrabarra, L>Derriwong, R>Davey, Langford, R>Wyoming, 

R>Old Northern to school 
3137 08:40 EX GALSTON HIGH via Galston, L>Carters, L>Laurie to Mitchell rd & return Laurie, 

R>Carters, L>Galston, L>Old Northern to school 
638 08:40 EX BEROWRA WATERS via Bay, Arcadia, L>Galston to Rowland Retirement Village and 

return Galston, L>Old Northern to school 
3168 08:45 EX KENTHURST RD OPP PITT TOWN RD via Kenthurst, R>Martin Place, Rosebank, 

(08:54), clockwise loop, R>Kenthurst, L>Maple, R>Jaffa, L>Valencia, L>Maple, 

L>Kenthurst, L>Old Northern to school 
637 08:53 EX GLENORIE SHOPS via Route 637 to school

3179 09:00 EX GILBERT RD AFTER RIDGECROP DR via Gilbert, L>Old Northern, (Round Corner 

09:07), then via Old Northern to school 

MORNING BUSES

For trip planning visit www.transportnsw.info or call 131 500. 

For current Hillsbus school and route services visit www.cdcbus.com.au or call 02 8889 7000.

Conditions of Carriage: Students must have a valid Opal card, term pass or pay a cash fare. Students must 

tap on and off every trip. Further details about the SSTS are available at: www.transportnsw.info

Key:

DURAL PS
Bell Times

Morning:

Afternoon:

Page 1 of 3



School Travel Advice

Route Time Bus Route
3562 15:18 TO GALSTON via Old Northern, R>Galston, Galston HS, 15:26, R>Galston, L>Arcadia to 

Galston PS
3554 15:19 TO GLENORIE via Old Northern, R>Galston, Galston HS (15:26), L>Galston, R>Old 

Northern, R>Cairnes, L>Tecoma, L>Timaru to Old Northern Rd
3551 15:23 EX OLD NORTHERN RD TO CASTLE HILL & CASTLEWOOD via Old Northern, Oakhill 

College (15:40), L>Old Northern, R>Castle Hill Interchange Stand C (15:47), L>Crane, 

R>Terminus, L>Cecil, R>Crane, L>Castlewood, R>Darcey to Crane
3570 15:25 TO CATTAI RIDGE RD VIA CRANSTONS RD via Old Northern, R>Galston, L>Mid

Dural, L>Old Northern, R>Cranstons, R>Garemyn, L>Old Northern, L>Cattai

Ridge, Halcrows to Smallwood Rd 
3553 15:26 EX OLD NORTHERN RD OPPOSITE SCHOOL (FIRST SET DOWN ANNANGROVE & 

EDWARDS RD'S) via Old Northern, R>Kenthurst, L>Annangrove, L>Withers, R>Mile End to 

Roundabout at Clower Ave.
3625 15:26 TO HIGHS RD & BEECROFT STATION via Old Northern, L>Castle Hill, R>Highs, R>Highs 

to Blacks Rd turnaround, returns via Blacks, Highs, then R>Taylor, L>Aiken, L>Oratava, 

R>Dehlsen, L>Salina, L>Aiken, L>Pennant Hills, R>Cardinal, R>Pennant Hills, L>Cardinal, 

L>Hannah, R>Wongala to Beecroft Station
3552 15:27 TO ANNANGROVE RD P/U OPPOSITE SCHOOL via Old Northern, R>Kenthurst, L>Ward, 

L>Kenthurst, L>Annangrove to Nelson & Edwards
3635 15:27 TO BEECROFT via Old Northern, L>New Line, R>David, (Oakhill Shops 15:39), 

L>Woodgrove, R>County, L>John, R>Franklin, L>Castle Hill, R>Pennant Hills, L>Copeland, 

L>Cardinal, R>Hannah, R>Wongala to Beecroft Station
3512 15:28 TO PENNANT HILLS (P/U OPPOSITE SCHOOL) via Old Northern, L>New Line, 

L>Boundary, L>Pennant Hills, L>Railway to Pennant Hills Station
3591 15:28 EX OLD NORTHERN RD OPPOSITE SCHOOL TO PORTERS & CADWELLS RDS via 

Old Northern, L>Kenthurst, R>Hills Grammar, R>Kenthurst, R>Dural, (Kenthurst PS 15:51).

Transfer to Route 3542 (See below)

Continues via Dural, R>Kenthurst, Porters, R>Park to Roughley, return Park, R>Porters, 

R>Lawrence to Hazeldean & return Lawrence, R>Porters to Cadwells turnaround

637 15:30 TO CASTLE HILL via Old Northern to Castle Hill Interchange

3585 15:30 TO MARAYLYA VIA PITT TOWN RD (P/U OPPOSITE SCHOOL) via Old Northern, 

R>Derriwong, L>Jaffa, R>Valencia, L>Spring, R>Jaffa, L>Maple, R>Kenthurst, 

L>Annangrove, (Marian College 15:48) return R>Annangrove, L>Kenthurst, R>Dural, 

(Kenthurst PS 16:00), R>Kenthurst, L>Pitt Town, L>Lang to Alicia, return Lang, L>Pitt Town 

To Maraylya 
3621 15:30 TO CHERRYBROOK via Old Northern, L>Quarry to Pacific Hills, return Quarry, L>Old 

Northern, L>New Line L>James Henty R>Thomas Wilkinson, R>Jenner, L>New Line, 

L>Purchase, R>Shepherds, L>Macquarie, L>Francis Greenway to Lambe Pl

3594 15:32 TO QUARRY RD P/U OPPOSITE SCHOOL via Old Northern, L>Quarry to Hemers Rd 

3511 15:43 TO GLENHAVEN VIA KNIGHTSBRIDGE P/U OPPOSITE SCHOOL via Old Northern, 

R>Gilbert, R>Ridgecrop, R>Linksley, L>Greenbank Loop, L>Grange, R>Evans, 

L>Glenhaven, L>Carinda, R>Mills, L>Glenhaven to Glenhaven Terminus
3634 15:47 TO MITCHELL & LAURIE RDS via Old Northern, R>Galston, R>Carters, L>Laurie to 

Mitchell & Laurie Rds 
3618 15:50 TO LANGFORD RD & WIRRABARRA RD via Old Northern, L>Wyoming, L>Langford, 

Davey, L>Derriwong, R>Wirrabarra, R>Pellitt, L>Kenthurst to Kenthurst bef Maple

638 15:57 TO BEROWRA WATERS via Galston & Arcadia

637 15:59 TO GLENORIE via Old Northern to Glenorie 

3542 16:00 EX KENTHURST PS TO PITT TOWN, FUGGLES & CAMPBELL RD via R>Kenthurst, 

L>Pitt Town, L>Lisbon to Ellendale & return Lisbon, R>Pitt Town, R>Fuggles, L>Fuggles, 

L>Binalong to Orana & return via Binalong, R>Fuggles, R>Fuggles, R>Pitt Town, 

L>Campbell to end

AFTERNOON BUSES

Page 2 of 3



School Travel Advice
3609 16:00 TO CROSSLANDS RD via Old Northern, R>Galston, L>Crosslands, L>Bevans, R>Knights, 

L>Chadd to Radnor, return Chad, R>Knights to Bayfield
3573 16:00 TO CANOELANDS RD VIA GLENORIE & FOREST GLEN via Old Northern, (Glenorie 

16:18), Old Northern, R>Canoelands Rd to Canoelands Rd Interchange (16:32).

Transfer to Busways 5610 due 16:32 service for travel to Maroota

3566 16:00 TO BERRILEE VIA GALSTON & CROSSLANDS RD via Old Northern,>Galston, 

L>Arcadia, Bay, L>Chilcott to Berrilee
3580 16:10 TO CATTAI RIDGE RD VIA CRANSTONS RD via Old Northern, L>Cranstons, R>Garemyn 

L>Old Northern, L>Cattai Ridge, Halcrows to Smallwood Rd

Page 3 of 3


